
 
Diversity Alliance Program (2023-24) 
 
Each year, TVA is pleased to partner with organizations that support Supplier Diversity and Economic 
Development in the Tennessee Valley region. Below are the 2022-23 Diversity Alliance Partners. For more 
information on TVA's Diversity Alliance Program, contact J.W. Cole at (423) 260-9497 or jwcole4@tva.gov. 
 
 

Mid-South Minority Business Council Continuum 
Melba Chester 
158 Madison Avenue, Suite 300 
Memphis, TN 38103 
mchester@mmbc-memphis.org 

Nashville Business Incubation Center 
Angela Jones 
1009 3rd Avenue, Suite 100 
Nashville, TN 37201 
ajones@nbiconline.com  
 
Pathway Lending 
Katie Hendrix 
201 Venture Circle 
Nashville, TN 37228 
katie.hendrix@pathwaylending.org 

TriState Minority Supplier Development Council 
Cheri Henderson 
220 Athens Way, Suite 105 
Nashville, TN 37228 
chenderson@tsmsdc.net  

APEX Accelerator – University of Tennessee  
Paul Middlebrooks 
744 McCallie Avenue, Suite 502 
Chattanooga, TN 37403 
Paul.Middlebrooks@tennessee.edu  

Women’s Business Enterprise Council South 
Phala K. Mire 
2800 Veterans Memorial Boulevard, Suite 180 
Metairie, LA 70002 
pkmire@wbecsouth.org 
 
 

mailto:jwcole4@tva.gov
mailto:mchester@mmbc-memphis.org
mailto:ajones@nbiconline.com
mailto:katie.hendrix@pathwaylending.org
mailto:chenderson@tsmsdc.net
mailto:Paul.Middlebrooks@tennessee.edu
mailto:pkmire@wbecsouth.org

	Diversity Alliance Program (2023-24)

